
2015 EDDY FRUIT FARM RUN 10K 

RESULTS 

CHESTER, OHIO 

Oct. 18, 2015 

40 DEGREES, BREEZY AND SLEETING 

Results by GOPHER RUNNING 

Click on the "pace" links to move about through the results. Use the Find option of your Web 

Browser to find the performance of a specific individual.  

 

10K 

 

       CLASS 

 PLACE PLACE                  FINISHER                  TIME     PACE 

 

Open Men 

    1    1  Reza Mohammondpour, 27                     33:12.9    5:21 

 

Open Women 

    5    1  Ellen Kuerbitz, 21                         40:59.9    6:37 

 

 

 

 

 

       CLASS 

 PLACE PLACE                  FINISHER                  TIME     PACE 

 

 

 

 

Men 25 - 29 

    2    1  Hasani Wheat, 28                           38:10.1    6:09 

    3    2  John Obrcki, 29                            38:10.1    6:09 

 

Men 30 - 34 

   24    1  Kevin Schaffert, 34                        53:17.3    8:36 

   29    2  Mark Rockwell, 30                        1:00:45.7    9:48 

 

Men 35 - 39 

    8    1  Greg Lewanski, 36                          44:29.7    7:11 

   25    2  Seth Willen, 36                            54:17.2    8:45 

 

Men 40 - 44 

   10    1  Chris Jaskolka, 42                         47:18.9    7:38 

   26    2  Daniel Slavick, 40                         56:47.5    9:10 



 

 

Men 50 - 54 

   13    1  Anthony Cannata, 52                        49:51.7    8:03 

 

Men 55 - 59 

   21    1  Bert Brown, 58                             52:34.2    8:29 

   34    2  Thom Wright, 56                          1:07:04.9   10:49 

 

Men 60 & Up 

   32    1  Charlie Wentz, 67                        1:03:43.1   10:17 

   36    2  Kevin Yi, 64                             1:07:08.4   10:50 

 

 

       CLASS 

 PLACE PLACE                  FINISHER                  TIME     PACE 

 

 

 

Women 20 - 24 

   15    1  Lindsey Mathews, 21                        50:52.0    8:12 

   27    2  Sage Wen, 23                               56:51.7    9:10 

 

Women 25 - 29 

    7    1  Chamois Williams, 26                       44:07.3    7:07 

    9    2  Whitney Airgood, 29                        44:58.1    7:15 

 

Women 30 - 34 

   16    1  Sarah Tirabasso, 32                        50:55.7    8:13 

   18    2  Courtney Kiffner, 30                       51:34.7    8:19 

 

Women 35 - 39 

   11    1  Patsy Lombardo, 37                         48:11.2    7:46 

   12    2  Chelsea Schaffert, 38                      49:26.0    7:58 

 

Women 40 - 44 

   19    1  Heather Baker, 40                          52:02.8    8:24 

   28    2  Stephanie Duca, 40                         59:39.7    9:37 

 

Women 45 - 49 

   14    1  Nikki Flemming, 46                         50:09.6    8:05 

   17    2  Jen Tramer, 49                             50:59.7    8:13 

 

Women 50 - 54 

   23    1  Carol Moskowitz, 54                        52:52.8    8:32 

 

Women 55 - 59 

   31    1  Loretta Summers, 58                      1:02:26.7   10:04 

   35    2  Dolores Kern, 56                         1:07:08.0   10:50 

 

Women 60 & Up 

   37    1  Sue Averill, 63                          1:10:47.4   11:25 

 

 

 

10K 

       CLASS 



 PLACE PLACE                  FINISHER                  TIME     PACE 

 

 

10K 

    1       Reza Mohammondpour, 27                     33:12.9    5:21 

 
Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | Top 

 
    2    1  Hasani Wheat, 28                           38:10.1    6:09 

    3    2  John Obrcki, 29                            38:10.1    6:09 

    4    3  Johnathan Willliams, 28                    40:06.2    6:28 

    5       Ellen Kuerbitz, 21*                        40:59.9    6:37 

 
Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | Top 

 
    6    4  Jerrell Harvey, 26                         43:31.3    7:01 

    7    1  Chamois Williams, 26*                      44:07.3    7:07 

    8    1  Greg Lewanski, 36                          44:29.7    7:11 

    9    2  Whitney Airgood, 29*                       44:58.1    7:15 

   10    1  Chris Jaskolka, 42                         47:18.9    7:38 

   11    1  Patsy Lombardo, 37*                        48:11.2    7:46 

   12    2  Chelsea Schaffert, 38*                     49:26.0    7:58 

 
Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | Top 

 
   13    1  Anthony Cannata, 52                        49:51.7    8:03 

   14    1  Nikki Flemming, 46*                        50:09.6    8:05 

   15    1  Lindsey Mathews, 21*                       50:52.0    8:12 

   16    1  Sarah Tirabasso, 32*                       50:55.7    8:13 

   17    2  Jen Tramer, 49*                            50:59.7    8:13 

   18    2  Courtney Kiffner, 30*                      51:34.7    8:19 

   19    1  Heather Baker, 40*                         52:02.8    8:24 

   20    3  Anne Lewanski, 35*                         52:25.8    8:27 

   21    1  Bert Brown, 58                             52:34.2    8:29 

   22    3  Anna Conboy, 26*                           52:43.7    8:30 

   23    1  Carol Moskowitz, 54*                       52:52.8    8:32 

   24    1  Kevin Schaffert, 34                        53:17.3    8:36 

   25    2  Seth Willen, 36                            54:17.2    8:45 

 
Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | Top 

 
   26    2  Daniel Slavick, 40                         56:47.5    9:10 

   27    2  Sage Wen, 23*                              56:51.7    9:10 

   28    2  Stephanie Duca, 40*                        59:39.7    9:37 

   29    2  Mark Rockwell, 30                        1:00:45.7    9:48 

   30    4  Dana Mandel, 29*                         1:00:46.7    9:48 

 
Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | Top 

 
   31    1  Loretta Summers, 58*                     1:02:26.7   10:04 

   32    1  Charlie Wentz, 67                        1:03:43.1   10:17 

   33    3  Shaina Rood, 30*                         1:06:00.6   10:39 

   34    2  Thom Wright, 56                          1:07:04.9   10:49 

   35    2  Dolores Kern, 56*                        1:07:08.0   10:50 

   36    2  Kevin Yi, 64                             1:07:08.4   10:50 

 
Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | Top 



 
   37    1  Sue Averill, 63*                         1:10:47.4   11:25 

 
Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | Top 

 
   38    4  Sarah Boone, 33*                         1:17:40.3   12:32 

   39    3  Laura Ahrens, 40*                        1:17:40.4   12:32 

   40    3  Denise Seachrist, 55*                    1:19:11.1   12:46 

* indicates females 

2 finishers among Males (no age given) 

4 finishers among Men 25 - 29 

2 finishers among Men 30 - 34 

2 finishers among Men 35 - 39 

2 finishers among Men 40 - 44 

1 finishers among Men 50 - 54 

2 finishers among Men 55 - 59 

2 finishers among Men 60 & Up 

2 finishers among Women 20 - 24 

4 finishers among Women 25 - 29 

4 finishers among Women 30 - 34 

3 finishers among Women 35 - 39 

3 finishers among Women 40 - 44 

2 finishers among Women 45 - 49 

1 finishers among Women 50 - 54 

3 finishers among Women 55 - 59 

1 finishers among Women 60 & Up 

17 male finishers 

23 female finishers 

40 total finishers 

 

Return to home page.  
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